

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
In
EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ANR.
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 10th June, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.
Mr. R. Roy Chowdhuri, Adv.
...for the decree-holder

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, AoR W.B.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
...for the State

The Court: Learned Advocates for all the three decree holder are present.

Mr. Bag, learned Advocate is representing defendant No.3 Ms. Aditi Mukherjee, moves application being GA/1/2025 for addition of parties in EC/7/2025.

Heard learned Advocates.

Perused the petition filed. Upon hearing the learned Advocates, this Court is of the view that in the interest of justice this petition should be allowed. Thus, I allow the petition. Let there be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Master Summons dated 19th May, 2025. Let necessary amendments be carried out by the Department and copy be served.

As prayed by Mr. Bag an additional supplementary affidavit may be filed.

GA/1/2025 stands disposed of.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)