

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2025
SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 7th August, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.

..for the state.

Mr. Pramit Bag, Bar-at-Law

The Court:-Learned advocates for the decree holders are present.

It is submitted by the learned advocate for the judgment debtor, State of West Bengal that the Special Leave petition which is filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court is due to appear on 11th August, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 19.8.2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)