

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : AUGUST 21, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Bag, Adv.
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.

The Court:- Learned advocate for the decree holder, learned advocate for the judgement debtor and learned advocate for the intervenor are present.

Learned advocate for the judgement debtor submits copy of the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court dated 11th August, 2025 wherein it appears that certain directions were issued upon the judgement debtor for necessary compliance. Although there is no stay of the order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court but in the interest of justice, necessary time should be granted to obtain necessary orders from the Hon'ble Apex Court on or before the next date .

Let this matter appear on 9th September, 2025.

Liberty is given to mention the matter.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)