

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 9th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ramanuj Ray Chowdhuri, Adv.
...for the added parties/decree-holders

The Court: Learned Advocate for the decree-holder is present.

None appears for the judgment-debtor.

It is submitted by the decree-holders that the Special Leave Petition filed by the judgment-debtor is dismissed on 29th August, 2025. However, as none appears for the judgment-debtor, in the interest of Justice, the matter stands adjourned till 11th September, 2025. No further adjournment will be granted.

The compilation filed be kept with the record.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)