

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 17th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Roy Chowdhuri, Adv.
...for the decree-holder no.3

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Learned Advocate submits that some mistake is detected in Order dated 11th September, 2025 which may be rectified in the appearance column of the learned Advocates instead of “decree holder Nos.1 to 3” it should be “decree holder Nos.1 and 4” with regard to the appearance of Mr. Pranit Bag, Advocate and Mr. Ramanuj Roy Chowdhury, Advocate for added party it should be “decree holder No.3” instead of “decree holder No.4.”

In the first line of the Order after this sentence *Learned Advocates for the decree holder no.1*, “decree holder no.2” should be deleted in the last, but in 3rd paragraph of page no.1 instead of “requisitioned B/A” it should be “requisition P/L” and in page no.2 the last line after this sentence

decree holder no.4- Ms. Arundhati Chatterjee, it should be included “from Land Acquisition Collector’s Account Requisition”. Other contents of the Order dated 11th September, 2025 remain unaltered.

Mr. Sinha, learned Advocate submits that some corrections it should be made with regard to the award account and the calculation which is disputed by the decree holders. However, parties are at liberty to make necessary application.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)