

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/7/2025
IA NO: GA/2/2025
SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 11th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE

Mr. Arindam Mondal, Adv.

Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.

...for State/Judgment-debtor

Mr. Ramanuj Ray Chowdhuri, Adv.

...for respondent no. 3.

The Court:- Learned Advocate representing the State/judgment-debtor placed a copy of the order of the Division Bench which had vide order dated 29th October, 2025 stayed the operation of the order dated 25th September, 2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in IA GA/1/2025 in APOT/277/2025. In view of the order passed by the Division Bench dated October 29, 2025, let the instant application be deferred until further order being passed by the Division Bench.

Correction, if any, should be sought before the Bench which had passed the original order.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)