

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2026

In
EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date:30th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sarbesh Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
... for the decree holder nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Roy Chowdhuri, Adv.
...for the decree-holder no.3

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the State

The Court:- Let the matter be fixed on the returnable date on 17th April, 2026, prior to which a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition be served upon the decree-holder.

The affidavit-in-opposition is to be filed on behalf of the decree-holder prior to the next date of hearing.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)